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PROGRAM

In Search of Igor Levy/Choe
Gabriel Levy, Piano

Glenn Choe, Percussion

Méditation hébraïque, B.55 Ernest Bloch
Sean Muller, Cello

Harris Andersen, Piano

maya Ian Clarke
Gino Rimanelli & Beatrice Larson, Flutes

Harris Andersen, Piano

Horkstow Grange Percy Grainger arr. Kulesha

La Fille aux cheveux de lin Claude Debussy arr. Kulesha
Mason Kibble & Nate Peck, Trumpets

Ryan Vickrey, French Horn
Bronwyn Tyler-Wall, Trombone

Julian Adinolfi, Tuba

Brandenburg Concerto No. 2 in F Major, BWV 1047 J.S. Bach
I. [Allegro]

Concertato:
Ashley Wu, Violin Natalie Myers, Oboe
Gino Rimanelli, Flute Will Parrack, Trumpet

Ripieno:
Daniella Renteria & Jeremy Ho, Violins

Noah Stevens, Viola
Isaac Newman, Cello

Sasha Nepomnyashy, Bass
Ana Vashakmadze, Continuo

INTERMISSION



Bippery No.7 for two horns Lowell Shaw
Kaitlyn Jones & Ryan Vickrey, French Horn

Low Brass Duets Phil Snedecor
I. #11: Andantino leggiero
II. #6: Adagio misterioso

Ryan Liu, Bass Trombone
Julian Adinolfi, Tuba

Le tombeau de Couperin, M.68a Maurice Ravel
I. Prélude
II. Forlane
III. Menuet
IV. Rigaudon

Conductors: Sean Radermacher (I-II),
Kin (Desmond) Siu (III-IV)

Flute
Gino Rimanelli
Brooke Walden

Oboe/English Horn
Julie Baty
Natalie Myers

Clarinet
Colin Merkovsky
Lauren Enos

Bassoon
Sam Schorer
Austin Struble

French Horn
Mary Kimble
Kaitlyn Jones

Trumpet
Mason Kibble

Harp
Sofia D’Aquilio

Violin I
Maximilian Jacobs
Ashley Wu
Juan Florez
Evan Thornton
Daniella Renteria

Violin II
Harris Andersen
Grace Pandra
Desmond Siu
Melissa Ruiz
Jeremy Ho
Misaki Hall

Viola
Mica Weiland
Jace Kim
Noah Stevens
Cornelia Di Gioia
Christopher Beckett
Sofia Ponti

Cello
Isaac Newman
Sean Muller
Sarah Johnson
John Norine

Bass
Sasha Nepomnyashy
Eddie Mospan
Rachel Kost

PLEASE turn off cell phones, pagers, watch alarms, etc.
Remain silent while the orchestra tunes.

Please, no applause between parts of a multi-section work.
Recording prohibited; photography only allowed between pieces.



MONTEUX FESTIVAL ORCHESTRA 2024

VIOLIN
*Harris Han Andersen (Miami, FL)
*Juan Florez (Miami, FL)
*Misaki Joyce Anne Hall (Radcliff, KY)
*Jeremy​Ho (Vancouver, BC, CANADA)
Maximilian​J​​acobs (Baltimore, MD)

*Sean Radermacher (Pittsburgh, PA)
Grace Pandra (Seattle, WA)
Daniella​Renteria (Montclair, NJ)
Melissa​Ruiz (Veracruz, MEXICO)

*Kin (Desmond) Siu (Gilbert, AZ)
Evan​Thornton (Jacksonville, FL)
Zachary​Wood (Leonia, NJ)
Ashley​Wu (Pensacola, FL)

VIOLA
*Christopher Beckett (East Brunswick, NJ)
Cornelia​Di Gioia (Evanston, IL)
*Jace Kim (Champaign, IL)
Sofia​Ponti (Naples, FL)
Noah Stevens (Maplewood, NJ)
Mica Weiland (Seattle, WA)

VIOLONCELLO
Henry​Bushnell (Baltimore, MD)
Sarah​Johnson (Vancouver, WA)
Sean​Muller (Orlando, FL)

*Isaac​Newman (Takoma Park, MD)
*John​Norine, Jr. (Denton, TX)

CONTRABASS
Rachel Kost (Cleveland, OH)
Eddie​Mospan (Seattle, WA)
Alexandra (Sasha)​Nepomnyashy (Dallas, TX)

FLUTE / PICCOLO
Nathanael​Kim (Denver, CO)
Beatrice​Larson (Twin Valley, MN)
Gino​Rimanelli (Ann Arbor, MI)
Brooke​Walden (Westfield, NJ)

OBOE / ENGLISH HORN
Julie​Baty (New York, NY)

*Charlotte​Harrison (Orem, UT)
Natalie​Myers (Lawrence, KS)

CLARINET
*Martín Alexander​Arellano (Oakdale, CA)
Lauren​Enos (Riverhead, NY)
Colin​Merkovsky (Dumont, NJ)
Sophia​Ross (San Diego, CA)

BASSOON / CONTRABASSOON
Julien​Rollins (Billings, MT)
Sam​Schorer (Duxbury, MA)
Austin​Struble (San Antonio, TX)

+Edward Walworth (Hancock, ME)

FRENCH HORN
Ashley​Beyer (Denton, TX)
Kaitlyn​Jones (Houston, TX)
Mary​Kimble (Cincinnati, OH)
Michael​Pulliam (Oklahoma City, OK)
Ryan​Vickrey (Riverside, CA)

TRUMPET
Mason​Kibble (Pittsburgh, PA)
Bella​Marek (St. Paul, MN)
William​Parrack (Conway, AR)
Nate​Peck (Noblesville, IN)

TROMBONE
Lilli​Bailey (Oxford, MS)
Bronwyn​Tyler-Wall (Temple, NH)
Ryan Liu (bass) (Sunnyvale, CA)

TUBA
Julian Adinolfi (Chester, NJ)

TIMPANI / PERCUSSION
Christopher​Boxall (Gleneg, MD)
Glenn​Choe (Austin, TX)

*Gabriel Levy (Toronto, CANADA)
Allison​Olds (Lakeland, FL)

HARP
Yu En Charlotte​Chong (SINGAPORE)
Sofia​D'Aquilio (Dallas, TX)

KEYBOARDS
*Ana​Vashakmadze (Tbilisi, GEORGIA)

*Denotes Conductor
+Denotes Guest Musician



NAMED SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS
2024

Harris Andersen Recipient of the Nancy Hill and
Mike and Pat Summerer Scholarship

Martin Alexander Arellano Recipient of the Doug Kimmel and
Ron Schwizer Scholarship

Juan Florez Recipient of the Frederick and Constance Glore Scholarship

Misaki Hall Recipient of the Jane Shipman Scholarship

Melissa Ruiz Recipient of the George and Charlotte Draper Scholarship

William Parrack Recipient of the Joann and Sam Williams Scholarship

Sean Radermacher Recipient of the Joann and Sam Williams Scholarship

Sophie Ross Recipient of the Chuck Collison Scholarship

Sam Schorer Recipient of the Cathy and Paul Parshley Scholarship

Desmond Siu Recipient of the Michael Jinbo Endowment Scholarship

Ana Vashakmadze Recipient of the Joann and Sam Williams Scholarship

The Monteux Scholarship fund makes it possible for the School to support
students from all backgrounds and circumstances. Thank you for this critical

support.


